N00000000469

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Unity Broadcasting Network of Hollywood, Inc.								
(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)									
	80000310153 -01/18/000111 *****78.75 **	D023							

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee	♀ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate 		
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				
			.NIXS:	JAN 18	
FROM:	Cecil W. Scott	<u> </u>		= <u>P</u>	
		ted or typed)	FLORID	to no	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2318 Scott Street Add	iress	<u>></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Hollywood, FL 33020 City, Sta	nte & Zip	·····	[.]	
	(954) 985-5475			-	
	Daytime Tele	phone number	🖦 realar istia		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation: ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Unity Broadcasting Network of Hollywood, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2318 Scott Street, Hollywood, FL 33020

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

- The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):
- 1. To provide broadcasting services to the African-Caribbean and African-American listeners.
- 2. To uplift the self esteem of African-Caribbean and African-American people through gospel music. (3) To educate these groups about their culture through music.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

The Directors are appointed by the President of the corporation.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: Cecil Wesley Scott, 2318 Scott Street, Hollywood, FL 33020

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Cecil Wesley Scott, 2318 Scott Street, Hollywood, FL 33020

ecil Scott

CECIL SCOTT

Signature/Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

eul_

ignature/Registered Agent

ADDENDUM

¢

ı

OFFICERS:

^т 1

A,

<u>ب</u>

₫<u>~_</u> • 6

President:	Cecil Wesley Scott	• . • •			÷.
Address:	2318 Scott Street Hollywood, FL 33020	-			, =,
Signature:	Cecil Scott	1/11/00		<u></u>	
Vice Preside Address:	ent: Cita C. Scott 2318 Scott Street	• . •	-		
Signature:	Hollywood, FL 33020	1/11/00			

- -

. . .

· · - - -

- . .